

SINDH REVENUE BOARD Karachi, the 14th June, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

(Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

SRB-3-4/14/2017.---- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 45 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), the Sindh Revenue Board is pleased to direct that the following amendments shall be made in its notification No. SRB-3-4/7/2017 dated 18th May, 2017, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification,----

- in the first paragraph, in clause (c),----(a)
 - for the figures and word "19th May", the figures and word "31st (i) May" shall be substituted; and
 - for the figures and word "9th June", the figures and word "22nd (ii) June" shall be substituted;
- (b) in paragraph 2, in clause (i), --
 - in sub-clause (a), for the figures and word "9th June", figures and (i) word "22nd June" shall be substituted; and
 - in sub-clause (c), for the figures and word "23rd June", the figures (ii) and word "30th June" shall be substituted:
- in paragraph 3,----(c)
 - for the figures and word "19th May", occurring twice in the (i) brackets, the figures and word "31st May" shall be substituted; and
 - for the figures and word "9th June", the figures and word "22nd (ii) June" shall be substituted; and
- in paragraph 6, for the figures and word "19th May, 2017", the figures (d) and words "31st May, 2017, except for the refund or adjustment, if any, in terms of paragraph 5 of this notification" shall be substituted.

(KHALH) MAHMOOD

[File No. SRB/TP/27/2017]